

2019 Sidewalk Gap Elimination Project
Tabulation of Bids
Bids Received - March 17, 2020; 10:00 a.m. City Hall

* Denotes AS-read Low Bidder
 # Denotes Confirmed Low Bidder

Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	Estimated		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		Doan Construction Co., Inc.*#		E.T. MacKenzie Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Bid Price	Extension	Bid Price	Extension	Bid Price	Extension
1047051	Audiovisual Recording	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
1047051	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1507051	General Conditions, Max. \$80,000.00	LSUM	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$55,638.00	\$55,638.00
2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 26 inch	Ea	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
2020008	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	25	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
2037001	Sewer, Any Size or Depth, Rem	Ft	32	\$30.00	\$ 960.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$864.00
2037050	Dr Structure, Any Size or Depth, Rem	Ea	5	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	15	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$46.00	\$690.00
2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	494	\$11.89	\$ 5,873.17	\$40.00	\$19,760.00	\$27.00	\$13,338.00	\$17.00	\$8,398.00
2047001	Curb, Any Type or Size, Rem	Ft	2,113	\$7.00	\$ 14,791.00	\$20.00	\$42,260.00	\$10.00	\$21,130.00	\$9.00	\$19,017.00
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$127.00	\$3,175.00
2057002	Station Grading, Jackson Avenue	Sta	16.40	\$2,000.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$29,520.00	\$1,300.00	\$21,320.00	\$3,800.00	\$62,320.00
2057002	Station Grading, Washtenaw Avenue	Sta	15.29	\$3,000.00	\$ 45,870.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,522.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,290.00	\$5,245.16	\$80,198.50
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	3,154	\$3.50	\$ 11,039.00	\$5.00	\$15,770.00	\$3.00	\$9,462.00	\$2.50	\$7,885.00
2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	Ea	5	\$225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
3027011	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21-AA	Syd	2,215	\$8.50	\$ 18,827.50	\$29.00	\$64,235.00	\$13.00	\$28,795.00	\$20.50	\$45,407.50
3027021	Subbase, CIP, Class II Granular Material, Modified	Cyd	354	\$45.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$40.00	\$14,160.00	\$30.00	\$10,620.00	\$115.00	\$40,710.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	Ea	4	\$375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
4010675	Culv, C I F, CSP, 12 inch	Ft	152	\$50.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$120.00	\$18,240.00	\$45.00	\$6,840.00	\$90.00	\$13,680.00
4027001	Sewer, CI C-76 IV, 12 inch, Tr Det I, Modified	Ft	43	\$375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$170.00	\$7,310.00
4037050	Adjust Structure Cover	Ea	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Special	Ea	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Special	Ea	5	\$1,225.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
4037050	Dr Structure, Single Inlet, 24 inch dia	Ea	5	\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$10,950.00
4037050	Dr Structure, Manhole, Type III, 48 inch dia	Ea	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,535.00	\$6,535.00
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	3,131	\$9.00	\$ 28,179.00	\$30.00	\$93,930.00	\$13.00	\$40,703.00	\$7.00	\$21,917.00
5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	416	\$150.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$500.00	\$208,000.00	\$290.00	\$120,640.00	\$371.00	\$154,336.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Special	Ft	1,929	\$12.50	\$ 24,112.50	\$48.00	\$92,592.00	\$18.75	\$36,168.75	\$40.00	\$77,160.00
8037010	Detachable Warning Tiles	Sft	236	\$40.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$120.00	\$28,320.00	\$12.00	\$2,832.00	\$25.00	\$5,900.00
8037010	Sidewalk Ramp, Concrete, 8 inch, P-NC, ADA, Modified	Sft	1,285	\$10.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$18.00	\$23,130.00	\$9.85	\$12,657.25	\$13.50	\$17,347.50
8037010	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 inch, Special	Sft	8,663	\$6.00	\$ 51,978.00	\$9.00	\$77,967.00	\$4.80	\$41,582.40	\$9.00	\$77,967.00
8037010	Sidewalk, Concrete, 6 inch, Special	Sft	16,737	\$6.75	\$ 112,974.75	\$10.00	\$167,370.00	\$5.45	\$91,216.65	\$8.75	\$146,448.75
8087001	Protective Fence, Orange, Plastic, 4 foot Ht.	Ft	2,727	\$3.50	\$ 9,544.50	\$7.00	\$19,089.00	\$2.50	\$6,817.50	\$3.25	\$8,862.75
8110110	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	160	\$7.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.95	\$952.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00
8110153	Pav Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	2,064	\$1.25	\$ 2,580.00	\$1.00	\$2,064.00	\$0.70	\$1,444.80	\$1.00	\$2,064.00
8110451	Recessing Pavement Markings, Transv	Sft	177	\$9.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$6.00	\$1,062.00	\$5.00	\$885.00	\$6.00	\$1,062.00
8117001	Pav Mrkg, Modified Urethane, 4 inch, Blue	Ft	72	\$4.50	\$ 324.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$5.00	\$360.00
8117001	Pav Mrkg, Modified Urethane, 4 inch, Cross Hatching, White	Ft	44	\$6.00	\$ 264.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$3.85	\$169.40	\$5.00	\$220.00
8117001	Pav Mrkg, Modified Urethane, 4 inch, White	Ft	72	\$4.50	\$ 324.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$4.00	\$288.00
8117050	Pav Mrkg, Preformed Thermoplastic, Accessible Pavement Marking Symbol	Ea	2	\$375.00	\$ 750.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	11	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	11	\$25.00	\$ 275.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$11.00	\$121.00
8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	8	\$175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
8120027	Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	Ft	8	\$17.00	\$ 136.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$184.00
8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$835.00	\$835.00
8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$105.00	\$105.00
8110210	Pav Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft	440	\$4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$1.50	\$660.00	\$0.95	\$418.00	\$1.25	\$550.00
8120245	Pav Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	Ft	216	\$2.50	\$ 540.00	\$3.00	\$648.00	\$1.95	\$421.20	\$2.25	\$486.00
8120246	Pav Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	250	\$2.50	\$ 625.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$1.95	\$487.50	\$2.50	\$625.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	178	\$25.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$38.00	\$6,764.00
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	178	\$2.50	\$ 445.00	\$1.00	\$178.00	\$0.01	\$1.78	\$3.00	\$534.00
8120310	Sign Cover	Ea	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	180	\$10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$4.25	\$765.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	180	\$2.50	\$ 450.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$1.00	\$180.00
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,910.00	\$11,910.00
8127050	No Parking Sign	Ea	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
8127051	Minor Traffic Devices, Max. \$20,000.00	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
8137011	Riprap, Plain, Modified	Syd	10	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	3,434	\$2.25	\$ 7,726.50	\$11.00	\$37,774.00	\$1.50	\$5,151.00	\$6.60	\$22,664.40
8167011	Topsoil Surface, 4 inch	Syd	3,434	\$10.00	\$ 34,340.00	\$8.00	\$27,472.00	\$5.25	\$18,028.50	\$9.00	\$30,906.00
8167051	Project Clean-up and Restoration, Special	LSUM	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
8197001	Conduit, DB, Schedule 40 PVC, 3 inch	Ft	10	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$71.00	\$710.00
8197050	Electrical Handhole Assembly, Complete	Ea	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
8200106	Pedestal Fdn, Rem	Ea	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
8207050	Pedestrian Signal Pole, Fdn, Complete	Ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00
8507010	Retaining Wall, Modular Block	Sft	190	\$60.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$91.00	\$17,290.00
8507050	Bollard, Complete	Ea	22	\$550.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$23,100.00
				Total	\$ 733,501.92	Total	\$1,396,012.00	Total	\$602,002.65	Total	\$1,052,930.40